NEW MEXICO 0IL coNSERVATION commis§IREBS O

l ‘ Santa Fe, New Mexico

T
SEC.| 2 12 WELL RECORD
]

1 Mail to Of! Conservation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper agent
f not more than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instructions in the

Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicate questionable data by following
it with (7). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE. FORM C-110 WILL NOT BE APPROVED

ARFEA 640 ACRES UNTIL FORM C-106 IS PROPERLY FILLED OUT.
LOOATE WELL CORRECTLY
Amerada Petroleum Corperation : Dr'c}f!t.ﬁ....mmi...ﬁgw_..ﬂmm .....................
Company or Operator 5 H Address
State BTD Well No ) § in. Q/3Fk 38k .. of Sec......2 T X28
Lease
R... 238 N BN yiideat Field, _. Lea. County.
h South ; st West
well is... 660 teet F9R6AF the ZXUM line and... AFFQ._ . feet WK of the WM line of.Section 2 .
If State land the oil and gas lease is Nom ........................ Assignment No :
If patented land the owner is AQATESS. ..cueereeeneanemeerenieraasmsaeasessaeseame s crsmsansamseess
If Government land the Permittee 1S ..o ATATESS oo eeeeaeeessemeeeseseereserseaeanmeensenes
The Lessee is... ARerada Petroleum Corporation Address....30%. 2040, Tulmsa. 2, Qklahoma
Drilling commenced August 8, 1049 . Drilling was completed.................. Pecember 3, . 1949 ...
Name of drilling contractor...GXagkmore Drilling Company Address. Thompson Bldg. Tulsa 3, Okla.
Elevation above sea level at top of casing..... &23? ........................ feet.
The information given is to be kept confidential until.....No%..Confidential 19
OIL SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from 10960 to. . MI99G . No. 4, from 80
No. 2, from to. NO. 5, from. e 7+ TDURUUSUU SNSRI
No. 3, from . £0coenn NO. 6, FTOM. oo eeeenns oo 7 O I

TMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from to (=< P USRS
No. 2, from. e to feet.
No. 3, from .to feet.
NO. 4, FrOm e to O . e e e e e ae e neve e nen

CASING RECORD

=

WEIGHT | THREADS KIND OF .
PER FOOT | PER INCH < AMOUNT SHOE FROM FROM o PURPOSE

CUT & FILLED PERFORATED
SIZE

B

MAKE

13-3/8% Sh.5| 8 | 5.5, | 268.88! Guids

_8-5/8" 8 | S.5. [3855.440 % ,
LS 8 | 3.5, . y

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

Iz OF L e | WHERE SET P ) METHODS USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED

110 | g.5/g8% 3880t | 1500 Halliburton

- . g Y __—m———l _Bmim’ —_
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Heaving plug—Material Length Depth Set..cooooeeeeeeeecee e

Adapters — Material HZ et emeene e e aeeaneen st ananan e aeeas e s e enenseen s entesrarete S aaneen

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

XP E_OR DEPTH SHOT
SIZE SHELL USED RV St QUANTITY DATE R TEasTEs | DEPTH CLEANED OUT
Dowell | 500 Gal, | 12=i=/9 | 1098010095t

Results of shooting or chemical treatment... Flowad. £75 486 BEls.. 04l - ohB-Beie-&-oh% sater. in 114 Hrs,
_Gas.Volume 27,360.Cu.. Ft. per day, GFR.-32,.Corrected-Gravity 45.5 en-1/2% Fos. Choke -

See attaehed shest RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

-

TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from Q feet to.....20995.......... feet, and from feet to feet
Cable tools were used from feet tO..ooiirnen. feet, and from..... feet to feeu
PRODUCTION
Put to producing.........ccceceeeee Bacsmhars, ................. » 1949
The production of the first 24 hours was.... §28.,88 ... barrels of fluid of which......m ...... % was oil; ....... = [ A— %
emulsion; ....... .1‘ ......... % water; and......ooeeeeees % sediment. Gravity, Be&mtad@mﬂty&i.i .............................
If gas well, cu. ft. Per 24 NOUTS...o et Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas
Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. in
EMPLOYEES
......................... Henry - Ingrem Driller .......... Aol o---Qliwer. , Driller
........................ WelW-o-Sehwarts- Driller <oy Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hercby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done on

it so far as can be determined from available records.

day of : Decanber - 19, 44G- Name
' o Position Agsishant Distriet Superintendent-

Notary Public Representing...w..m}. - tdon -
’ oy Saxporation
------------ Address...prawer- Dy - Honument; - New- Mexteo




FORMATION RECORD

FROM ] TO % T:IS;I ogﬁzs 8 FORMATION
Q | 2 21 gellar
a 163 32 | Caliche & Sand
163 1210 1077. | Red Bed '
1240 155 325 | Red Bed & Red Rock
1565 1805 | 2500 Red Bed & Anhydrite Streaks
1805 | 1994 189 | Red Bed, Anhydrite & Salt
1994 | 25 256 | Salt & Anhydrite Stresks
2250 2570 320 | Salt, Anhydrite & Red Rock
2570 2950 380 Anhydrite & 3alt Streaks
295 3382 432 Anhydrite & Salt
3382 3566 18, | Anhydrite & Gyp.
3566 366, 98 | Anhydrite, Gyp. & Lime
3664, 374 77 | Anhydrite & Gyp.
3T 391 . 30 | Anhydrite, Salt & Lime Streaks
3791 3485 9% Lime & Anhydrite
3885 7161 3276 Line
61 7210 49 Lime, Shale & Gyp.
720 7264, 54 | Lime & Gyp.
7264 7324, 60 | Lime
32, 7815 491 Shile B
7815 8,36 621 | Shale & Lime
8436 8536 100 | Lime
8536 8549 13 | Lime & Trace Chert
8549 9825 1276 Lime
9825 9872 W7 Lime, Shale & Chert
9872 9979 107 Lime & Shale
9979 10123 j TN Lime & Chert
10123 10125 2 Lime & Shale
10125 10159 3 Lime
10159 10195 36 | Lime & Chert
10195 10334 139 Lime & Shale
10334, 10347 13 Lime, Shale & Chert Streaks
10347 10418 ¢t 1ime & Chert
10,18 10501 83 Lime
10501 10505 [ Lims & 3hale
10505 10534, 29 ILime & Chert
10534 10652 | 118 Lime & Shale
10652 10662 10 | Lime, Shale & Chert
10662 10671 9 Lime & Chexrt
10671 10685 14 | Lime, Shale & Chert Stresks
10685 10943 258 Lime & Shale
10943 10995 52 Lime
10995 TOTAL DEPTH
SLOPE TESTS
2681 3/4 beg.
9951 1/ k& Deg.
1396’ 1/ [ Bﬁgo
17601 1/4. Deg.
22550 3/4. Deg.
2710' 3/ ‘i‘ Qeg.
32851 0
39151 1/2 veg.
LBTO! 1/ veg.
W‘ 1/ 4, Deg,
553214 0
6050' l/ < :bgo
65661 1/2 Deg.
o200 0
74801 1/4 Deg.
7955? 3/k Deg.
83801 1-1/k Deg.
: 8%5' 1-1/ ‘l- Dago
940k*  1/2 Deg.
98201 1-3./2 Deg.
10075¢ 1/2 Deg.
; 105201 2-1/2"Deg.
| 10885+ 1-3/4 Deg.
Elsvation L2501
Top Anhydrite 1730t
Top Salt 1840t
Top Yates 24,80
Tep Red Sand 3150
Tep 3an Andres 3770
Top YESO 5130!
Top Paddock 54301
‘Top Clearfork 58901
Top ABO ‘ . 72901
Top Wolfcamp 8425
Top Pennsylvanian 86451
Top iississippian 10345
Top Devonian losggx»
Top Pay 109201




